South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:28:38 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3890 (Rat #0040, Act #0021 of 2015) General Bill, By Norrell
Similar (H 4619)
Summary: School make up days

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-425, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
REQUIREMENT THAT ALL SCHOOL DAYS MISSED FOR SCHOOL CLOSINGS NECESSITATED BY WEATHER
CONDITIONS OR OTHER DISRUPTIONS MUST BE MADE UP, SO AS TO PROVIDE WHEN DESIGNATED MAKE-UP
DAYS ARE USED OR ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE IN A DISTRICT, THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES BY
MAJORITY VOTE MAY WAIVE THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT FOR THREE OR FEWER ADDITIONAL MISSED DAYS; TO
PROVIDE THAT AFTER THE 2014-2015 SCHOOL YEAR THIS WAIVER MAY NOT BE GRANTED FOR A SCHOOL IN THE
DISTRICT UNTIL THE SCHOOL HAS MADE UP THREE FULL DAYS OR THE EQUIVALENT NUMBER OF HOURS
MISSED; TO EXTEND WAIVERS TO ALL CHARTER SCHOOLS AND HOME SCHOOLING PROGRAMS LOCATED IN THE
DISTRICT; TO PROVIDE CONDITIONS IN WHICH THE STATE BOARD MAY WAIVE ADDITIONAL MISSED DAYS AND TO
IMPOSE A REPORTED REQUIREMENT; AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO
WAIVE MISSED DAYS. - ratified title

03/24/15
03/25/15
04/21/15

04/22/15
04/22/15
04/22/15
04/23/15
04/23/15
05/04/15
05/06/15
05/06/15
05/07/15
05/07/15
05/07/15
05/07/15
05/14/15
05/18/15

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 14)
Committed to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 38)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
5)

Amended (House Journal-page 33)

Read second time (House Journal-page 33)

Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 36)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 2)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 21)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 4)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 7)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled

Ratified R 40

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/07/15

Act No. 21

Page 1 of 1



