

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3890 (Rat #0040, Act #0021 of 2015) General Bill, By Norrell

Similar (H 4619)

Summary: School make up days

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-425, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENT THAT ALL SCHOOL DAYS MISSED FOR SCHOOL CLOSINGS NECESSITATED BY WEATHER CONDITIONS OR OTHER DISRUPTIONS MUST BE MADE UP, SO AS TO PROVIDE WHEN DESIGNATED MAKE-UP DAYS ARE USED OR ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE IN A DISTRICT, THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES BY MAJORITY VOTE MAY WAIVE THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT FOR THREE OR FEWER ADDITIONAL MISSED DAYS; TO PROVIDE THAT AFTER THE 2014-2015 SCHOOL YEAR THIS WAIVER MAY NOT BE GRANTED FOR A SCHOOL IN THE DISTRICT UNTIL THE SCHOOL HAS MADE UP THREE FULL DAYS OR THE EQUIVALENT NUMBER OF HOURS MISSED; TO EXTEND WAIVERS TO ALL CHARTER SCHOOLS AND HOME SCHOOLING PROGRAMS LOCATED IN THE DISTRICT; TO PROVIDE CONDITIONS IN WHICH THE STATE BOARD MAY WAIVE ADDITIONAL MISSED DAYS AND TO IMPOSE A REPORTED REQUIREMENT; AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO WAIVE MISSED DAYS. - ratified title

03/24/15	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 14)
03/25/15	House	Committed to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 38)
04/21/15	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)
04/22/15	House	Amended (House Journal-page 33)
04/22/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 33)
04/22/15	House	Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 36)
04/23/15	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)
04/23/15	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 2)
05/04/15	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 21)
05/06/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 4)
05/06/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 4)
05/07/15	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/07/15	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled
05/07/15		Ratified R 40
05/07/15		Signed By Governor
05/14/15		Effective date 05/07/15
05/18/15		Act No. 21